

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22077/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2004 in RFA No. 388/1990 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

TULE RAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10251 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10284 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10314 of 2004

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal.)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10412 of 2004

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal.)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12457 of 2004

(With appln(s) for substitution,permission to file SLP,c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 22525 of 2004

S.L.P.(C) NO. 25504 of 2004

S.L.P.(C) NO. 26551 of 2004

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 26733 of 2004

S.L.P.(C) NO. 3240 of 2005

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 3241 of 2005

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 9601 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln. & office report)

Date: 29/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.Amita Gupta,Adv.

M/s Varun Goswami,Shadman Ali,R.C. Kaushik,Advs.

M/s Naresh Kaushik,Shilpa Chohan,Mohd.Shahid Hussain,

Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Advs.

For Respondent(s) M/s Ajay Siwach,Pardeep Dahiya,

T.V.George,Advs.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) 26551/2004.

The application for substitution is allowed subject to just exception  
. Liberty to

file additional documents within three weeks.

SLP(C) ..CC.12457/2004.

Permission to file SLP is granted. Delay in filing  
substitution application is

condoned. The application for substitution is allowed subject to just exception.

SLP(C) 9601/2005.

The application for Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.

substitution is allowed subject to just exception.

Notice is issued in all the fresh S.L.Ps. Mr. Ajay Siwach, Advocate, who appears

on behalf of Mr. T.V. George, counsel for State of Haryana, accepts notice in all the

S.L.Ps. He seeks four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. Time is granted. Two

weeks thereafter for rejoinder, if any.

[Naresh Kumar]  
Ajay Dhawan]

Court Master

[V

Court Master