

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22077/2004

(From the final judgement and order dated 07/04/2004 in RFA No. 388/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

TULE RAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)No.22525/2004

With SLP(C) No.18421/2005 (With appln. For C/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) No.18443/2005 (With appln. For condonation of delay in filing appeal)

SLP(C)No.18424/2005 (With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal)

SLP(C)18442/2005 (With appln. for Condonation of delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C)No.26733/2004

SLP(C)No.25504/2004

SLP(C)No.26551/2004 (With office report)

SLP(C)No.18537/2005 (With office report)

SLP(C)No.3241/2005 (With office report)

SLP(C)No.3240/2005 (With office report)

SLP(C)No.9601/2005 (With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and substitution of deceased petitioner and office report)

Date: 30/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Amita Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Varun Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.

Mr. S.C.Gupta, Adv.

Mr. D.K.Sharma, Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.
Mr. Pardeep Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P.(C)NO.22077 OF 2004

I.A. for bringing on record the legal representatives is
allowed.

S.L.P.(C)No.26551/2004

Fresh service of notice on the respondents except the State-
Respondent No.1.

Necessary steps be taken within two weeks.

Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner states that
Respondent Nos. 2(1) to 2(viii) have filed a separate Special Leave
Petition being S.L.P.(C) No.25504/2004 and therefore, it is not
necessary to serve them with notice in S.L.P.(C) No.26551/2004.

S.L.P.(C) No.9601/2005

State is directed to file vakalatnama within two weeks.

I.A. for substitution of legal representatives is allowed.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER