

b  
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6960-6964 OF 2009

JOGINDER SINGH & ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

Date: 18/04/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Addl. Adv. Gen.  
Mr. Hitesh Malik, Addl. Adv. Gen.  
Mr. Surender Singh Hooda, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Narender Hooda, learned Senior Additional Advocate  
General for the respondents, prays for and is granted four weeks time  
for filing statement of case.

Office to proceed further accordingly.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|