

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 22-24/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5185-5187/2009

RAM KISHAN (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ETC.

Respondent(s)

(For adding father's name in memo of parties and office report)

Date : 23/03/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Appellant(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv.For Respondent(s) MS. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

The parentage of the petitioners Subhash, Rajinder and Ramesh in Civil Appeals No. 5185-87 of 2009 shall stand corrected from Lekh Ram to Ram Kishan. Amended cause-title shall be filed by the applicants within two weeks.

I.As are allowed accordingly.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Veena Khera)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 22-24 OF 2015

IN

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 5185-5187 OF 2009

RAM KISHAN (D) THR. LRS. AND ORS. ... Appellant(s)

Versus

STATE OF HARYANA AND ETC. ... Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard.

The parentage of the petitioners Subhash, Rajinder and Ramesh in Civil Appeals No. 5185-87 of 2009 shall stand corrected from Lekh Ram to Ram Kishan. Amended cause-title shall be filed by the applicants within two weeks.

I.As are allowed accordingly.

.....J.
(T.S.THAKUR)

.....J.
(KURIAN JOSEPH)

.....J.
(R.BANUMATHI)

New Delhi,
March 23, 2015.