

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
I.A.No.29 of 2015

IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.(S).9788-9793 OF 2011

TEK CHAND & ORS. ETC.ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard.

The name of appellant No.(1)(viii)- "Suresh s/o Bhim Singh" appearing as legal representative of deceased Bhim Singh in R.F.A. No.2134 of 1991 shall stand corrected to read "Ramesh s/o Late Mr. Bhim Singh".

I.A.No.29 of 2015 is allowed and disposed off.

.....J.  
(T.S. THAKUR)

.....J.  
(V. GOPALA GOWDA)

NEW DELHI  
DATED 31st August, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Mahabir Singh  
Date: 2015.09.14  
16:12:27 IST

Reason:

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 29/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 9788-9793/2011

TEK CHAND & ORS. ETC.ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(for correction of name of appellant and office report)

Date : 31/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s)            Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Puran Mal Saini,Adv.  
                                 Ms. Anzu K. Varkey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)         Ms. Geeta Singh,Adv.  
                                 Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

The name of appellant No.(1)(viii)- "Suresh s/o Bhim Singh" appearing as legal representative of deceased Bhim Singh in R.F.A. No.2134 of 1991 shall stand corrected to read "Ramesh s/o Late Mr. Bhim Singh".

I.A.No.29 of 2015 is allowed and disposed off.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)